During the year under review, there have been no significant and material orders passed by the regulators or 
courts or tribunals impacting the going concern status and company’s operations in future. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

As per master data available on MCA website, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 
18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen crore) divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore and eighty lakhs) equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees One) each. The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 7,96,48,000/- (Rupees Seven 

crore ninety six lakhs and forty eight thousand) divided into 79,64,800 (Seventy nine lakh sixty four thousand 
and eight hundred) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees One) each. Further, there is no change in Authorized 
Share Capital and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company during the financial year under review. 

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS: 

Management Discussion and Analysis comprising an overview of the financial results, operations / performance